
 

Broadway Family Karate 

Spring Term 2020  

Event Schedule 
 

 

Monday, March 2:  First day of Lessons for the Spring Term 2020.  This term will 

run through Graduation on Saturday and Sunday, May 30 & 31, 2020. 
 

Saturday, March 7:  Samurai Showdown Padded Weapons Competition 

Workshop at KMAC.  See information flyer for details.  3 Class Credits for 

participants. 
 

Friday through Sunday, March 20-22:  School closed in observance of the Knox 

County Schools Spring Break.  No lessons will meet on these days. 
 

Sunday, March 29:   Intensive review sessions on your 1st Achievement Stripe 

skills during regular Sunday lesson times.  2 Class Credits for all participants.    
 

Monday through Sunday, March 30 – April 5:  1st Achievement Stripe tests 

continue in class for students with a minimum of 8 classes. 
 

Sunday, April 12:  School closed in observance of the Easter Holiday.  No lessons 

will meet on this day. 
 

Sunday, May 3:   Intensive review sessions on your 2nd Achievement Stripe skills 

during regular Sunday lesson times.  2 Class Credits for all participants.    
 

Monday through Sunday, May 4-10:  2nd Achievement Stripe tests in class for 

students with a minimum of 16 classes. 
 

Monday through Sunday, May 11-17:  Review & Exam Preparation week.  

Please come to your usual “A” & “B” lessons during this week to prepare properly 

for your upcoming Promotion Exam. 
 

Saturday, May 16:  Black Belt Promotion Exams.  Open floor review at 2:00pm;  

Exam begins at 3:00pm.  
 

Monday to Friday, May 18-21:  Spring Term 2020 Promotion Examinations for 

eligible students (minimum of 20 class credits) during regular class times.  Please 

come to your usual “A” & “B” lessons during this week to complete your Exam.  

Students will earn their 3rd (Gold) Achievement Stripe upon successfully 

completing their exam. 
 

Saturday and Sunday, May 30 & 31:  Graduation ceremonies at First Lutheran 

School and Broadway Family Karate.  See special Graduation flyer for details.  End 

of Spring Term 2020. 
 


